
Do you know what CTE is? 
Watch this CTE 101 video to find out:

#CTEWorks

FACT:  
89 percent of parents think students should 
receive more education about career choices 
while in high school.

FACT: 
CTE learners have a 10 percent higher high 
school graduation rate than non-CTE 
students.

FACT:  
CTE learners and their parents are three times 
more likely to report that they are very satis-
fied with their ability to learn real world skills.

FACT:  
About half of all CTE learners are enrolled in 
programs in leading fields such as health care, 
STEM, and information technology.

FACT: 
More than twice as many CTE parents report 
being satisfied with internship opportunities.

FACT: 
Over 75 percent of CTE learners enroll in post-
secondary education after high school.

FACT: 
Six of the ten hardest-to-fill positions are in 
technical fields or require a CTE background.

Career and Technical Education (CTE) prepares 
learners for their futures while closing the 
skills gap for employers across the country. 
CTE gives learners an academic foundation along 
with technical skills and hands-on experience in 
numerous areas to get ready for the real world.
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For information about Career and Technical 
Education in your region, contact the 

CTE Region Pathways Coordinator:

BEAR RIVER
Jeanie Johnson

jjohnson@btech.edu
435-734-0614

CENTRAL
Dustin Shakespear

dustin.shakespear@seviersd.org
435-201-6120

MOUNTAINLAND
Julie Beveridge

julie.beveridge@nebo.edu
801-489-2833

SOUTHWEST
Greg Sanders

greg.sanders@ironmail.org
435-586-2804

Jon Butler
jon.butler@washk12.org
435-673-3553 ext.5155

SOUTHEAST
Jennifer Keith (San Juan District)

jennifer.keith@usu.edu
435-678-8111

Stephanie Dahlstrom (Grand District)
stephanie.dahlstrom@usu.edu

483-797-5106

Russ Goodrich (Carbon and Emery Districts)
russell.goodrich@usu.edu

435-613-5298

UINTAH
Brandon Aycock

brandon.aycock@uintah.net
435-781-3110 ext.2628

WASATCH FRONT NORTH
Vacant

WASATCH FRONT SOUTH
Janet Goble (interim Coordinator)
janet.goble@canyonsdistrict.org

801-826-5510

Utah State Board of Education
250 East 500 South | P.O. Box 144200 

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4200

UtahCTE.org
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